
Lancashire Volunteers - Contact Details – 2025/6 
   Role  Volunteer  Telephone  Email Address  
 County Organisers Marian & Brian Jones 01695 574628 Marianandbrian.jones@ngs.org.uk  
 Treasurer  Peter Curl 01704 893713  Peter.curl@ngs.org.uk  
 Publicity  Christine Ruth  07740 438994 caruthchris@aol.com 
 Social Media Carolyn Waite 07437 527599 Carolyn.waite@ngs.org.uk 

 Booklet Co-ordinator  Brian Jones (see above)   

 Booklet Distribution Marian Jones (see above)   

 Visits by Arrangement Marian Jones As above As above 

 Photographer Norman Rigby  
 

01704 840329 Norman.rigby@ngs.org.uk 
 

Talks Sue Beacon  07709 243986 Sbeacon303@gmail.com 

Assistant County Organiser Sue Beacon As above As above 

Assistant County Organiser Julie Clark 07775 360860 Julie.clark@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Sandra Curl 01704 893713 peter.curl@btinternet.com 

 Assistant County Organiser Margaret & Geoff Fletcher 01704 567742 Margaret.fletcher@ngs.org.uk 

 Assistant County Organiser  Gill & Danny O’Donoghue 07919 216868 Gillanddanny.odonoghue@ngs.org.uk 

 Assistant County Organiser  Margaret Richardson 07867 848218  marg254@btinternet.com 
Assistant County Organiser Carolyn Waite See above See above 
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